
(qR fffi+srrq, qatsr)
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE UMMEDGANJ-KOTA

_ (Agriculture University Kota)
UmmedganJ Farm, Kaithoon Road, KOTA _ O24 OOI

Dr. Virendra Singh
Dean & Faculty

Chairman
( ) / DEANtcoLt2lzs/si6r_70. ^. \,r, ury^l\/\,\rt ,tavLJlJrol_/u ,i Date:21.03,2025

TENDER NOTICE
Tender is invited Aom the registered and reputed manufacturers and/or their authorized

distrjbutors for supply of Rotavator at College of Agriculture, Ummedganj, Kota. The tender form
can be downloaded fro-m the university website http://aukota.o.rg or Rajaitnan State procurement
Portal.http,://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in. Corrigendr. *irr u. puUrished on the above-mentioned websites
only, if required.

S.

No
Item Estimated

Cost (Rs.)
Bid

security
(EMD)

Tender
form fees

Download
start date &

time

Bid
submission
last date &

time

Bid open
date & time

I Rotavator 1.50

Lakh
Rs.

3000/-
Rs.

250t-
2t/03t202s
at 06.00 PM

27/03t2025
at 01.00 PM

27/03t2025
at 3.00 PM

Tender form fee (Non-refundable) and Bid security refundable must be submitted online inDEAN COLLEGE oF AGzuCULTURE. KorA GENEiTAL ACCotrNT, ICICI Bank, Branch-
Nayapura, Kota, Account No.687801701952 & IFSC code ICIC0006g:6ay RTGS/|.{EFT;;;y
any other mode and the payment receipt should be submitted with technical bid.

copy to the following for information and necessary action:
1. The PS to Hon'ble vice chancellor, Agriculture University, Kota2. The Rggistrar, Agriculture University, Kota
3. The Comptroller, Agriculture University, Kota
4. Converior of Tender Committee, COA, Kota
5. Store Incharge/Account section, COA, Kota.
6. Website Incharge, Agriculture University, Kota
7. Notice Board, COA, Kota.
8. Guard file.

Qfrfu,vl+ilisT-efpr

+t



c o L L E G E t' 
(1$[J,iY"TYS* YY,Y l' G ANr- K o rA

Tender Form
Tender Notice Ng.: 06/20?4-25

Name of Items: ',Rotavator
Date ofsale oftender.documents: 21.03.2025 to27.03.2025 Time: I l:30 AM
Approximate Cost of Items: Rs.l,50;000/-
Earnest Money: Rs. 3000/- Last date of tentler submissi on: 2l .03.2025 Tirne: 0l :00 pM
Tender Form Fee: Rs. 250/- Tender opening Date: 27.03.2025 Time: 03:00 pM
Place to obtain the tender form: Office of the Dean, College of Agriculture, Ummedganj-Kota

The bidder must quote rates in the tender for the provision of serrvices.

S.N. Description of the Items

,

Approx.
Quantity

Rate Quoted by
the Bidder in Rs.

(including all
ta xes)

I Rotavator
Overall Length- 8 Feet, Working Length- 7.70 Feet, Overall
,V/idth-2.5 Feet, Total No. of Blades- 54 (6 Blade X 9 Row), Type
of Blade- C Type, Side Gear: No. of Garari -Three, No. of Teeih
-20x35x28, Main Gear: No. of Garari- Two, No. of Teeth _13 x
23 with Side Disk, P.T.O. RpM- 540/1000, Speed- Adjustable,
Working With Tractor Power Capacity- 50 Hp & Above, Approx
Weight 540 Kg, Warranty: 0l year

0l Nos.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Terms & Conditions:

1. The items have to be supplied within a period of 3 days from the date of receipt of supply order.
2. All rates quoted must be FOR at COA, Ummedganj-Kota
3. Rates should be including all taxes and other charges, if any.
4. All Specifications should,rigidly matgh with the itmes supplied.
5. Quantities given are approximate and final ordei may be placed for more or less quantities
6. Tenders must be submitted in properly sealed envelope (please clearly mention the title of tender and due date on

the envelope).
Validity of tender will be up to 3 t.03.2025.
Paymqnt will be made after satisfactory delivery on receipt of printed bills (with GST No.).
Tgnder form fee for participating in the tender Rs. 2501- and the earnest money of 3000/- must be deposited in theICICI Bank Ltd., Nayapura, Kota branch, account number 687801701952, or a o.o. will be payable in the name of
"?EAN, College of Agriculture, Kota General Account" and in whose name the tender is rejeased. Earnest moneywill remain deposited in the office until the items supplied. No interest will be payable on it.
Income Tax shall be deducted as per rules.
Last date of receipt of the tender in the office of the undersigned on 21103/2025 at 0l:00 pM and shall be operr belbrc
the tender committee on the same day at 03:00 pM.

12. Any other taxes/duties etc., should be clearly mentioned by the bidder in the tender.
1 3. The undersigned reserves the right to reject one or all tenders without assign ing any reason.
14. The work order of the previous supplies of the agriculture implements to the other Government/Universities offices

may attached.
15. The Firm/implement must be ISO certified.
16. The brochure of the above item must be attached with signature and seal of the proprietor. 

,W
I/We have read and understood all the aforementioned terms and conditions carefully and I/We are willing to supply
the above-mentioned items safely in compliance with all the terms.

Signature of Bidder/firm with
seal and full addressu<,v

@*( ^l'yL


